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EN Instruction manual

PARTS DESCRIPTION

1. Speaker
2. On/Off switch
3. Magnet

4. Back cover

INSTALLATION

» Remove the back cover from the device.

» Mount the back cover to your doorcasing or windowsill using the included
double sided adhesive tape.

» Remove the back cover from the magnet.

» Mount the back cover of the magnet to the door leaf or window sash using the
included double sided adhesive tape.

» Make sure that the back covers are mounted no more than 5mm apart.

» Now click the sensor and magnet in to place on the back covers.

USE

» Arm the alarm by moving the on/off switch to the “I” position. You will hear a
beep sound.

» The alarm will now be armed within 30 seconds. If the door or window is
opened the alarm will now be triggered after 7 seconds.

* To turn off the alarm when triggered, move the on/off switch to the “O”
position.

» To disarm the alarm, move the on/off switch to the “O” position. When the
alarm is triggered it will sound for 30 seconds.

REPLACING THE BATTERIES

* Remove the back cover from the sensor.

» Remove the battery cover using a coin or a screwdriver.

* Remove the old batteries.

* Insert the new batteries (2* 3V CR2032). Make sure the polarity is correct.
» Replace the battery cover and the back cover.

NL Gebruiksaanwijzing

BESCHRIJVING VAN ONDERDELEN
1. Luidspreker

2. Aan/uit-schakelaar

3. Magneet

4. Achterbehuizing

INSTALLATIE

« Verwijder de achterbehuizing van het apparaat.

* Plaats de achterbehuizing met de meegeleverde dubbelzijdige tape op het
deur- of raamkozijn.

« Verwijder de achterbehuizing van de magneet.

* Plaats de achterbehuizing van de magneet met de meegeleverde
dubbelzijdige tape op de deur- of raamvleugel.

« Zorg ervoor dat de achterbehuizingen niet meer dan 5 mm uit elkaar worden
geplaatst.

« Klik nu de sensor en magneet op hun plek op de achterbehuizingen.

GEBRUIK

« Activeer het alarm door de aan/uit-schakelaar in de stand 'l' te zetten. U hoort
een piepgeluid.

» Het alarm wordt nu binnen 30 seconden geactiveerd. Het alarm gaat nu af na
7 seconden als de deur of het raam wordt geopend.

* Alsu egn actief alarm wilt uitschakelen, zet u de aan/uit-schakelaar in de
stand 'O'".

« Als u het alarm wilt deactiveren, zet u de aan/uit-schakelaar in de stand 'O'.
Wanneer het alarm wordt geactiveerd, luidt het gedurende 30 seconden.

DE BATTERIJEN VERVANGEN

» Verwijder de achterbehuizing van de sensor.

» Verwijder het batterijdeksel met een munt of schroevendraaier.

* Verwijder de oude batterijen.

* Plaats de nieuwe batterijen (2 x 3V CR2032). Controleer of de batterijpool de
juiste kant op is gericht.

* Plaats het batterijdeksel en de achterbehuizing terug.

FR Manuel d'instructions

DESCRIPTION DES PIECES
Haut-parleur

2. Interrupteur Marche/Arrét

3. Aimant

4. Panneau arriére

INSTALLATION

* Retirez le panneau arriére du dispositif.

* Fixez le panneau arriere a I'aide du ruban adhésif double face inclus sur le
chambranle de votre porte ou le rebord de votre fenétre.

* Retirez le panneau arriere de I'aimant.

* Fixez le panneau arriere de |'aimant au battant de la porte ou au chassis de la
fenétre a I'aide du ruban adhésif double face inclus.

* Veillez a ce que les panneaux arriere ne soient pas distants de plus de 5 mm.

» Maintenant, cliquez sur le capteur et I'aimant pour les placer sur les panneau
arriere.

UTILISATION

» Pour enclencher l'alarme, réglez l'interrupteur marche/arrét en position "|".
Vous entendrez un bip sonore.

« L'alarme est maintenant enclenchée dans les 30 secondes. Si la porte ou la
fenétre est ouverte, I'alarme se déclenche apres 7 secondes.

* Pour éteindre I'alarme une fois enclenchée, réglez l'interrupteur marche/arrét
sur la position « O ».

 Pour désenclencher I'alarme, réglez I'interrupteur marche/arrét sur la position
« O ». Lorsque l'alarme est déclenchée, elle sonne pendant 30 secondes.

REMPLACER LES PILES

* Retirez le panneau arriére du capteur.

* Retirez le couvercle de la pile a l'aide d'une piéce ou d'un tournevis.

* Retirez les piles usagées.

* Insérez les nouvelles batteries (2* 3V CR2032). Assurez-vous que la polarité
est correcte.

» Remettez en place le couvercle de la pile et le panneau arriére.

DE Bedienungsanleitung

TEILEBESCHREIBUNG
1. Lautsprecher
2. Ein/Aus-Schalter

3. Magnet
4. Gehausedeckel
MONTAGE

« Entfernen Sie den rickwartigen Gehausedeckel.

« Befestigen Sie den Gehausedeckel mit dem mitgelieferten doppelseitigen
Klebeband am Tur- oder Fensterrahmen.

« Entfernen Sie die rickwartige Abdeckung des Magneten.

« Befestigen Sie die rickwartige Abdeckung des Magneten mit dem
mitgelieferten doppelseitigen Klebeband am Turblatt oder Fensterfligel.

+ Achten Sie darauf, dass die beiden riickwartigen Gehauseteile maximal 5 mm
Abstand haben.

* Klipsen Sie nun den Sensor an den angebrachten Gehausedeckeln fest.

BENUTZUNG

« Aktivieren Sie den Alarm, indem Sie den Ein/Aus-Schalter auf Stellung ,|*
bringen. Daraufhin ertont ein Piepton.

+ Der Alarm ist nun nach 30 Sekunden scharfgeschaltet. Sobald sich die Tur
oder das Fenster 6ffnet, wird nun Alarm ausgeldst nach 7 Sekunden.

» Um den Alarm unscharf zu schalten, bringen Sie den Ein/Aus-Schalter in die
Stellung ,O".

» Um den Alarm zu deaktivieren, bringen Sie den Ein/Aus-Schalter in die
Stellung ,O*. Wenn der Alarm ausgeldst wird, ertont er 30 Sekunden lang.

BATTERIEN WECHSELN

 Entfernen Sie den rickwartigen Gehausedeckel vom Sensor.

» Entfernen Sie die Batterieabdeckung mit einer Miinze oder einem
Schraubendreher.

* Entnehmen Sie die alten Batterien.

+ Setzen Sie die neuen Batterien (2x 3 V CR2032) ein. Achten Sie auf die
korrekte Polaritat.

* Bringen Sie die Batterieabdeckung wieder an.

ES Manual de instrucciones

DESCRIPCION DE LAS PIEZAS

1. Altavoz

2. Interruptor de encendido/apagado
3. Iman

4. Cubierta posterior

INSTALACION

* Retire la cubierta posterior del dispositivo.

« Utilizando la cinta adhesiva de doble cara incluida, monte la cubierta
posterior en el marco de la puerta o en el alféizar.

* Retire la cubierta posterior del iman.

« Utilizando la cinta adhesiva de doble cara incluida, monte la cubierta
posterior del iman en la hoja de la puerta o en la ventana guillotina.

» Asegurese de montar las cubiertas posteriores con una separacion inferior a
5 mm.

* A continuacion, encaje el sensor y el iman en los lugares correspondientes
de las cubiertas posteriores.

uso

» Para armar la alarma, situe el interruptor de encendido/apagado en la
posicién “I”. Escuchara un pitido.

+ La alarma estara armada en 30 segundos. Si se abre la puerta o la ventana,
la alarma se activara después de 7 segundos.

 Para apagar la alarma una vez se haya activado, mueva el interruptor de
encendido/apagado a la posicion “O”.

» Para desarmar la alarma, mueva el interruptor de encendido/apagado a la
posicion “O”. Cuando se dispara la alarma, sonara durante 30 segundos.

SUSTITUCION DE LAS PILAS

* Retire la cubierta posterior del sensor.

» Con la ayuda de una moneda o destornillador, retire la cubierta de las pilas.

« Extraiga las pilas antiguas.

* Introduzca las pilas nuevas (2* CR2032 de 3 V). Asegurese de que la
polaridad sea correcta.

» Vuelva a colocar la cubierta de las pilas y la cubierta posterior.

PT Manual de Instrucoes

DESCRIGAO DAS PECAS

1. Altifalante

2. Interruptor de ligar/desligar
3. Iman

4. Tampa traseira
INSTALACAO

* Remova a tampa traseira do aparelho.

» Monte a tampa traseira no caixilho da porta ou no parapeito da janela
utilizando a fita adesiva dupla-face incluida.

* Remova a tampa traseira do iman.

» Monte a tampa traseira do iman na folha da porta ou no caixilho da janela
utilizando a fita adesiva dupla-face incluida.

» Monte as tampas traseiras de modo a néo ficarem mais de 5 mm afastadas
entre si.

» Em seguida, fixe o sensor e o iman nas tampas traseiras, até ouvir um clique.

UTILIZACAO

» Arme o alarme movendo o interruptor de ligar/desligar para a posicao “I”. Ira
ouvir um sinal sonoro.

» O alarme ficara armado em 30 segundos. Se a porta ou a janela se abrir, 0
alarme é acionado apos 7 segundos.

» Para desligar o alarme quando este estiver acionado, mova o interruptor de
ligar/desligar para a posigédo “O”.

» Para desarmar o alarme, mova o interruptor de ligar/desligar para a posigéo
“O”. Quando o alarme é acionado, ele soara por 30 segundos.

SUBSTITUICAO DAS PILHAS

* Remova a tampa traseira do sensor.

» Remova a tampa das pilhas utilizando uma moeda ou uma chave de fendas.

* Remova as pilhas usadas.

* Insira as pilhas novas (2x CR2032 de 3 V). Certifique-se de que a polaridade
esta correta.

* Volte a colocar a tampa das pilhas e a tampa traseira.

IT Istruzioni per l'uso

DESCRIZIONE DELLE PARTI
1. Altoparlante

2. Interruttore on/off

3. Magnete

4. Coperchio posteriore

INSTALLAZIONE

» Rimuovere il coperchio posteriore dal dispositivo.

» Montare il coperchio posteriore sul telaio della porta o sul davanzale della
finestra usando il nastro biadesivo incluso.

» Rimuovere il coperchio posteriore dal magnete.

» Montare il coperchio posteriore del magnete sul battente della porta o sul
telaio mobile della finestra usando il nastro biadesivo incluso.

 Accertarsi che i coperchi posteriori siano montati ad una distanza massima di
5 mm |'uno dall'altro.

« Poi fissare a scatto il sensore e il magnete ai coperchi posteriori.

uso

« Attivare I'allarme spostando l'interruttore on/off sulla posizione "I". Viene
emesso un segnale acustico.

« L'allarme verra attivato entro 30 secondi. Se la porta o la finestra vengono
aperte, scattera |'allarme dopo 7 secondi.

« Per disattivare I'allarme quando scatta, spostare l'interruttore on/off sulla
posizione "O".

« Per disabilitare I'allarme, spostare l'interruttore on/off sulla posizione "O".
Quando viene attivato I'allarme, suonera per 30 secondi.

SOSTITUZIONE DELLE BATTERIE

* Rimuovere il coperchio posteriore del sensore.

* Rimuovere il coperchio della batteria con una moneta o un cacciavite.

» Rimuovere le batterie esauste.

* Inserire le nuove batterie (2* 3V CR2032). Verificare che la polarita sia
corretta.

* Riposizionare il coperchio della batteria e il coperchio posteriore.

SV Instruktionshandbok

BESKRIVNING AV DELAR
1. Hogtalare
2. Pa/av-brytare

3. Magnet
4. Baksideshdlje
MONTERING

» Avlagsna baksideshdljet fran enheten.

» Montera baksidesholjet pa din dorrkapa eller fonsterbrada anvand den
medfdljande dubbelsidiga tejpen.

 Avlagsna baksideshdljet fran magneten.

» Montera magnetens baksideshdlje pa dorrbladet eller fonsterbagen anvand
den medféljande dubbelsidiga tejpen.

« Se till att baksideshdljen inte monteras mer &n 5 mm fran varandra.

« Klicka nu sensorn och magneten i ratt Iage pa baksideshéljena.

ANVANDNING

» Larma larmet genom att stalla pa/av-brytaren i lage‘l'. Du kommer att hora ett
pip lata.

» Larmet kommer nu larmas inom 30 sekunder. Om ddrren eller fonstret
Oppnas, utloses larmet efter 7 sekunder.

« FOr att stdnga av larmet nar det utloses, stall pa/av-brytaren i lage‘O'.

« For att avaktivera larmet, stall pa/av-brytaren i lage "O". Nar larmet utloses
later det i 30 sekunder.

BYTA BATTERIET

» Avlagsna baksideshdljet fran sensorn.

» Avlagsna batterilocket med ett mynt eller en skruvmejsel.

» Avlagsna de gamla batterierna.

 Satt i de nya batterierna (2 * 3V CR2032). Se till att polariteten ar korrekt.
« Byta ut batterilocket och baksideshdljet.



PL Instrukcje uzytkowania

OPIS CZESCI

1. Gtosnik

2. Przetacznik wt./wyt.
3. Magnes

4. Tylna ostona
MONTAZ

» Zdejmij tylng ostone z urzadzenia.

» Korzystanie z dotgczonej dwustronnej tasmy klejgcej przymocuj tylng ostone
do oscieznicy lub parapetu.

» Zdejmij tylng ostone z magnesu.

» Korzystanie z dotgczonej dwustronnej tasmy klejgcej przymocuj tylng ostone
magnesu do skrzydta drzwi lub okna.

» Upewnij sie, ze tylne ostony sg przymocowane w odlegtosci
nieprzekraczajgcej 5 mm od siebie.

* Wtz czujnik i magnes w odpowiednie miejsca w tylnych ostonach.

UZYTKOWANIE

» Aby uzbroi¢ alarm, ustaw przetgcznik wt./wyt. w pozycji ,I”. Rozlegnie sie
sygnat dzwigkowy.

» W ciggu 30 sekund alarm zostanie uzbrojony. Otwarcie okna lub drzwi
spowoduje uruchomienie alarmu po 7 sekundach.

» Aby wytgczy¢ uruchomiony alarm, ustaw przetgcznik wt./wyt. w pozyciji ,O0”.

* Aby rozbroi¢ alarm, ustaw przetgcznik wt./wyt. w pozycji ,O”. Po wyzwoleniu
alarmu zabrzmi przez 30 sekund.

WYMIANA BATERII

» Zdejmij tylng ostone z czujnika.

» Zdejmij pokrywe baterii za pomocg monety lub srubokreta.

» Wyjmij stare baterie.

» Wi6z nowe baterie (2 * 3 V CR2032). Upewnij sie, ze polaryzacja baterii jest
poprawna.

 Zatdz z powrotem pokrywe baterii i tylng ostone.

CS Navod k pouziti

POPIS SOUCASTI
1. Reproduktor
2. Vypinag

3. Magnet

4. Zadni kryt
INSTALACE

* Sundejte zadni kryt ze zafizeni.

 Pouziti pfilozené oboustranné lepici pasky pfipevnéte zadni kryt na zaruber
dvefi nebo okenni ram.

* Sundejte zadni kryt z magnetu.

 Pouziti pfilozené oboustranné lepici pasky pfipevnéte zadni kryt magnetu na
dverni kfidlo nebo okenni kfidlo.

 Zadni kryty nesmi byt namontovany dale nez 5 mm od sebe.

» Nyni zacvaknéte senzor a magnet do pfipevnénych krytd.

POUZITI

» Zapnéte alarm pfepnutim vypinace do polohy ,I*. UslySite pipnuti.

» Alarm se zapne do 30 sekund. Jakmile dojde k otevfeni dvefi nebo okna,
alarm se spusti po 7 sekundach.

» Spustény alarm vypnete pfepnutim vypinace do polohy ,0*.

» Alarm deaktivujete pfepnutim vypinace do polohy ,0“. Po spusténi alarmu
zazni po dobu 30 sekund.

VYMENA BATERII

» Sundejte zadni kryt ze senzoru.

» Sundejte kryt baterii pomoci mince nebo Sroubovaku.

» Vyjméte staré baterie.

* Vlozte nové baterie (2 kusy 3 V CR2032). Dbejte na spravnou polaritu.
» Nasadte zpét kryt baterii a zadni kryt.

SK Pouzivatelska prirucka

POPIS KOMPONENTOV
1. Reproduktor
2. Vypina¢ on/off

3. Magnet
4. Zadny kryt
INSTALACIA

» Odstrante zadna kryt zo zariadenia.

» Pouzitie prilozenej obojstrannej lepiacej pasky namontujte kryt spat na
zarubniu dveri alebo okna.

» Odstrante z magnetu zadny kryt.

» Zadny kryt magnetu namontujte pouzitie prilozenej obojstrannej lepiacej pasky
spat’ na dvere alebo okno.

» Ubezpecte sa, Ci su zadné kryty namontované nie viac ako 5 mm od seba.

* Teraz zacvaknite snima¢ a magnet na svoje miesto na zadnych krytoch.

POUZ{VANIE

* Aktivujte alarm posunutim spinaca zap/vyp do polohy “I”. Budete pocut zvuk
pipnutia.

« Alarm sa teraz aktivuje za 30 sekund. Ak su dvere alebo okno otvorené,
spusti sa alarm po 7 sekundach.

* Po spusteni alarmu ho deaktivujete posunutim spina¢a zap/vyp do polohy
“0".

* Ak chcete alarm deaktivovat, posurite spina¢ za/vyp do polohy “O”. Po
spusteni budika zaznie 30 sekund.

VYMENA BATERII

» Odstrante zadny kryt zo snimaca.

» Pomocou mince alebo skrutkovaca odstrante kryt batérie.

 Odstrarite staré batérie.

 Zalozte dve noveé batérie (2* 3V CR2032). Ubezpecte sa, Ci je polarita
spravna.

« Zalozte kryt batérie a zadny kryt.

TR Kullanim Kilavuzu

PARCALARIN ACIKLAMASI

1. Hoparlor

2. Acma/Kapatma digmesi
3. Miknatis

4. Arka kapak

MONTAJ

* Arka kapagi cihazdan ¢ikarin.

» Arka kapag! kapi kasasina veya pencere kenarina monte edin birlikte verilen
cift tarafli yapiskan bandi kullanma.

« Arka kapagdi miknatistan cikarin.

» Arka kapag! kapi kasasina veya pencere kenarina monte edin birlikte verilen
cift tarafli yapiskan bandi kullanma.

* Arka kapaklarin 5 mm'den fazla aralik olmayacak sekilde monte edildiginden
emin olun.

» Simdi sensoru ve miknatisi arka kapaklara oturtun.

KULLANIM

» Agmalkapatma diigmesini "I' konumuna getirerek alarmi devreye sokun. Bir
bip sesi duyacaksiniz.

» Alarm simdi 30 saniye icinde devreye girecektir. Kapi veya pencere acllirsa
alarm tetiklenecektir 7 saniye sonra.

* Tetiklenen alarmi kapatmak igin agma/kapatma digmesini "O" konumuna
getirin.

 Alarmi devre digiI birakmak icin agma/kapatma diigmesini "O" konumuna
getirin. Alarm tetiklendiginde 30 saniye boyunca galacaktir.

PILLERIN DEGISTIRILMESI

 Arka kapag! sensorden c¢ikarin.

* Bir bozuk para veya tornavida kullanarak pil kapagini ¢ikarin.

« Eski pilleri cikarin.

* Yeni pilleri (2* 3V CR2032) takin. Kutuplarin dogru oldugundan emin olun.
* Pil kapagdi ve arka kapagi tekrar takin.

RO Manual cu instructiuni

DESCRIEREA COMPONENTELOR

1. Difuzor

2. Intrerupator On/Off (Pornit/Oprit)
3. Magnet

4. Capac spate

INSTALARE

» Scoateti capacul spate al dispozitivului.

» Montati capacul spate pe pervazul usii sau pe glaful ferestrei folosind banda
adeziva pe ambele fete.

» Scoateti capacul spate de pe magnet.

» Montati capacul spate al magnetului pe canatul usii sau pe rama ferestrei
folosind banda adeziva pe ambele fete.

« Asigurati-va ca capacele din spate sunt montate la o distanta de cel mult 5
mm.

» Acum apasati senzorul si magnetul in pozitiile lor de pe capacele spate, pana
auziti un clic.

UTILIZARE

« Activati alarma prin trecerea intrerupatorului pornit/oprit in pozitia ,I”. Veti auzi
un bip.

» Alarma va fi acum activata in maxim 30 secunde. Daca usa sau fereastra este
deschisa, alarma se va declansa dupa 7 secunde.

» Pentru a opri alarma declansata, treceti intrerupatorul pornit/oprit in pozitia

* Pentru dezactivarea alarmei, treceti intrerupatorul pornit/oprit in pozitia ,O”.
Cand se declanseaza alarma, se va auzi 30 de secunde.

INLOCUIREA BATERIILOR

» Scoateti capacul spate de pe senzor.

» Scoateti capacul bateriilor utilizdnd o moneda sau o surubelnita.

» Scoateti bateriile vechi.

* Introduceti bateriile noi (2 * 3 V CR2032). Asigurati-va ca polaritatea este
corecta.

» Puneti la loc capacul bateriei si capacul spate.

RU

OMUCAHUE KOMMOHEHTOB

1. OuHamuk
2. BblknovaTtenb
3. MarHut

4. 3apgHss Kpblwka

YCTAHOBKA

* CHMMUTE C YCTPOWCTBA 3a4HHIOK KPbILLIKY.

* YCTaHOBUTE 3a[HIOI0 KPbILLKY Ha ABEPHYI0 KOPOOKY U NMOJOKOHHUK
ncnonb3ays npunaraemyto fBYCTOPOHHIOK KNENKYIo NEHTY.

* CHMMUWTE C MarHuTa 3a4HI0K KPbILLIKY.

* [NpukpennTe MarHUT 3agHew CTOPOHOM K CTBOPKE ABEPU UM K OKOHHOW pame
ncnonb3ays npunaraemyto fBYCTOPOHHIOK KNENKYIo NEHTY.

» 3agHve KPbILLKU OOJDKHbI 6bITb pacnonoXeHbl Ha PacCTOAHUM He MeHee 5 MM

Apyr oT Apyra.
° Tenepb BCTaBbTe B 3afiH/E KPbILWKN A0 Wen4yka gatynuk n MarHuT.

IKCNNAYATALUA

* MpuBeaMTE CUrHANMU3aUmMo B COCTOSIHME FTOTOBHOCTM, NEPEMECTVB
BbIKItOYaTENb B NnoroxeHue |. Bbl ycribilunMTe 3ByKOBOW CUrHar.

» CurHanusauusi byaeT npuBeeHa B COCTOSIH/E FOTOBHOCTU B TEYEHNE
30 cekyHa. Ecnv oBepb unm oKHO OTKPOETCS, BKITIOYUTCS CUrHAN TPEBOTU
Yyepes 7 cekyHa.

* YT106b! BbIKIOYUTL CUTHAN TPEBOTM, MEPEMECTUTE BhIKMOYaTENb B
nonoxexue O.

* Y106b! BLIKMIOYMTL CUFHANM3aUuto, NepemMecTuTe BblkroyaTerb B NonoXeHe
O. Korga cpabotaeT 6yannbHUK, oH ByaeT 3By4aTb B TedeHne 30 cekyHA.

3AMEHA BATAPEU

* CHUMUWTE C AaTymnKa 3a[HIOK0 KPBbILLKY.

* CHMMWTE KpbILLKY OTCeka b6aTapel C NOMOLLbIO MOHETbI UM OTBEPTKM.

* /i3Bnekute crapble 6atapew.

» BctaBbTe HoBbIe 6aTapen (3 B CR2032, 2 wr.). Cobniopavite NonsgpHOCTb.
* YCTaHOBUTE KPbILLKY OTCeka 6aTapei 1 3a4HIO KPbILLKY Ha MeCTO.



